



PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2015/5840 Dated Peshawar, the __//___/09/2015.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment Department.

Subject:

RESOLUTION NO. 620 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 10-09-2015 has adopted unanimously the following Resolution No. 620 moved by Nawabzada Wali Muhammad Khan, Member Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

چونکہ صوبہ خیبر پختو نخوامیں کوہستان، بنگرام و تورغ اور شانگلہ کے اضلاع تعلیمی لحاظ سے پسماندہ اضلاع ہیں اور تعلیمی اداروں کی کی وجہ سے شرح تعلیم بھی کم ہے۔

ک کمی کی وجہ سے شرح تعلیم بھی کم ہے۔

لہذا یہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ ضلع کوہستان ، شانگلہ , بنگرام اور تورغر پر مشتمل صوبائی پبلک سروس کمیشن میں ایک نیازون (6) کا قیام عمل میں لایا جائے اور اس کے لئے تمام ضروری اقدامات اٹھائے جائیں۔

Yours faithfully

(ASADULLAH KHAN) Assistant Secretary-X,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa-

E.No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I®/2015/5841-50 Dated // /09/2015.

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to:-

625

- 1. Nawabzada Wali Muhammad Khan, Member Provincial Assembly.
- 2. The Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 3. The Secretary, Senate of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 4. The Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. The Additional Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Law, Parliamentary Affairs and Human Rights Department.
- 9. The Secretary to Speaker, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. The Special Secretary/Director, I.T, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. The P.S to Minister for Establishment, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Assistant Secretary-X,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa